507722543 01/31/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7769689

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ATTENTI EM LTD			12/31/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	ATTENT	I ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD.		
Street Address:	2 HABAF	RZEL STREET		
City:	TEL AVI	/		
 State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	6971002			
	-			
		Number	7	
Property Type Application Number:		Number 0989028	_	
	ΔΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unified to the second se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to t provided; 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e 129831003		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t provided; 2 [:] pa	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to t provided; 2 pa S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e 129831003	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	De sent to t provided; 2 pa S 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH /SHARONE R. GODESH/	ent via US Mail. . LTD.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH /SHARONE R. GODESH/ 01/31/2023	ent via US Mail. . LTD.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	pe sent to t provided; 2 pa 5 1 S UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH /SHARONE R. GODESH/ 01/31/2023 This document serves as an Oa	ent via US Mail. . LTD.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=7300_24.1-State source=7300_24.1-State	ment+Assig	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH /SHARONE R. GODESH/ 01/31/2023 This document serves as an Oa gnment#page1.tif gnment#page2.tif	ent via US Mail. . LTD.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=7300_24.1-State source=7300_24.1-State source=7300_24.1-State	ment+Assig ment+Assig	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH /SHARONE R. GODESH/ 01/31/2023 This document serves as an Oa gnment#page1.tif gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif	ent via US Mail. . LTD.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=7300_24.1-State ource=7300_24.1-State	ment+Assig ment+Assig ment+Assig	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 129831003 aralegals-sg@ip-law.legal OROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE 11 SOMERSET ROAD, #09-14 INGAPORE, SINGAPORE 238164 7300/24.1 SHARONE R. GODESH /SHARONE R. GODESH/ 01/31/2023 This document serves as an Oa gnment#page1.tif gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif gnment#page4.tif	ent via US Mail. . LTD.	

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to re	espond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	······································

Г

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: <u>ATTENTI EM LTD</u>		
Application No./Patent No.: <u>10/989,028</u> Filed/Issue Date: <u>2004-11-15</u>		
Entitled: ADVANCED HOUSE ARREST TRACKER SYSTEM		
ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD , a <u>CORPORATION</u> (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partners	ship, university, government agency, etc.)	
1. r the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
 an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %) 		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, thereof is attached. OR		
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to	the current assignee as follows:	
1. From: <u>DEFANT, JOHN C.; POSAVEC, ROBERT P.; S</u> To: <u>PRO TECH MONITORING, IN</u> The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel <u>015997</u> , Frame <u>0301</u> , or for which a copy thereof	at	
2. From: <u>DMATEK LTD.; PRO TECH MONITORING, IN</u> CTo: <u>SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS /</u> The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel <u>023419</u> , Frame <u>0828</u> , or for which a copy thereo	at	
3. From: <u>DMATEK LTD.; PRO TECH MONITORING, IN</u> (To: <u>SILICON VALLEY BANK</u>		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Reel <u>025879</u> , Frame <u>0609</u> , or for which a copy there		
✓ Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	n the original owner to the	
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.,</i> a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assigne	e.	
/SHARONE R. GODESH/	2023-01-31	
Signature	Date	
SHARONE R. GODESH		
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number	
Patent Attorney. Agent for the Applicant Title		
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a bene	fit by the public which is to file (and by the	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 062538 FRAME: 0856

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET OF STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(B)

B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:

4. From: <u>SILICON VALLEY BANK</u> To: <u>ELMO TECH LTD.</u>
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>042522</u>, Frame <u>0518</u>, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From: <u>PRO TECH MONITORING INC.</u> To: <u>3M ATTENTI LTD.</u>
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>026971</u>, Frame <u>0463</u>, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From: <u>3M ATTENTI LTD</u> To: <u>ATTENTI EM LTD</u>
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>026971</u>, Frame <u>0463</u>, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

Reel <u>059846</u>, Frame <u>0926</u>, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas **ATTENTI EM LTD.** (formerly known as "3M Attenti Ltd."), company number 52-004250-8 (hereinafter: the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of **ISRAEL**, and having a place of business at **2 Habarzel Street**, **Tel Aviv**, **ISRAEL**, **6971002**, is the owner of the following patents (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

Country	Filing Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	10/139,634	6853304	8-Feb-2005
US	10/161,342	6774799	10-Aug-2004
US	10/378,663	6998985	14-Feb-2006
US	10/786,190	7064670	20-Jun-2006
US	10/989,028	7119695	10-Oct-2006
US	11/216,868	7701171	20-Apr-2010
US	12/876,255	8717174	6-May-2014
US	10/619,544	6992581	31-Jan-2006
US	10/490,771	7317377	8-Jan-2008
IL	162371	162371	1-Sep-2010
United Kingdom	412649.6	2415072	14-Dec-2022
Sweden	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
Portugal	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
Netherlands	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
Ireland	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
United Kingdom	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
France	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
Spain	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
Estonia	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010
Belgium	05703147.8	1719085	3-Mar-2010

And whereas the Assignor and **ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD.** company number 51-195144-4 (hereinafter: the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of **ISRAEL**, and having a place of business at **2 Habarzel Street**, **Tel Aviv, ISRAEL, 6971002**, are parties to that certain merger agreement to be entered on or around the date hereof (hereinafter: "Merger Agreement"), pursuant to which as part of the Merger Agreement, the Assignor shall transfer to the Assignee, among other rights and assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Patents, (2) any and all patent applications filed in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, and, (3) any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide.

Now, therefore, for the consideration made under the Merger Agreement, and subject to the consummation of the closing of the Merger Agreement (which includes, for the avoidance of doubt, the receipt of the tax ruling by the Israeli Tax Authority of the merger, as stated in the Merger Agreement), the Assignor, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signatures.

ASSIGNOR:

ATTENTI EM LTD. 2 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv, 6971002 ISRAEL

Name & Title:	Signature:	Date:
Eyal Sharoni, CFO	Antonii ijle jetd.	31/12/2022
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

ASSIGNEE:

ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD. 2 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv, 6971002 ISRAEL

Name & Title:	Signature:	Date:
Eyal Sharoni, CFO	Attenti Electronic Muniporing Ltd	31/12/2022
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

RECORDED: 01/31/2023